Docket No.: 1686-0 03-28-2007 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS P08/REV04 Tab settings → → → 103387990 2007 MAQ 27 DV \$ 10 ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Οπίσε: Μισαν Ι τουτά μισ attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Minnesota Laborers Pension Fund c/o Zenith Administrators Name: Larex, Inc. 3.27.07 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 1101 Northwest Third Street ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ○ Other Termination of Security Interest City: Cohasset _____ State: MN ZIP: 55721 Execution Date: May 17, 2006 ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 5,116,969 6,087,092 6,210,678 5,116,969 REX 6,290,978 5,882,520 5,756,098 6,303,584 5,614,501 6,258,796 ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 400.00 Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Suite 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461

9. Statement and signature.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.

of the original document.

City: Syosset

Ronald J. Baron

State: NY ZIP: 11791

10m

March 22, 20078

Name of Person Signing

Signature

12

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Schedule I to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

Debtor:

Larex, Inc.

Secured Party: Minnesota Laborers Pension Fund c/o Zenith Administrators

The collateral description as described in original UCC File No. 1914304 is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

All of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now or hereafter owned, existing, arising or acquired and wherever located:

- (a) Accounts, instruments, documents, rents, chattel paper, general intangibles and other rights to payment now or hereafter acquired or arising from the sale or lease of any goods or services attributable to manufacturing, processing, output, handling or shipping or other services rendered or goods produced at the facility of Debtor located at 1101 Northwest Third Street, Cohasset, Minnesota 55721, and any replacement facility for such facility (the "Facility");
- (b) The equipment identified on Schedule II attached hereto and now owned by the Company, together with all repairs, improvements, attachments, additions and accessions thereto;
- (c) All patents, trademarks, trade names, copyrights and other intangible property rights identified on Schedule III attached hereto:
- (d) That certain Licensing, Marketing and Distribution Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2003, by and between Larex and Natrol, Inc. ("Natrol"), a Delaware corporation, as amended by that First Amendment to Licensing, Marketing and Distribution Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2004, by and between Larex and Natrol;
- (e) That certain Exclusive Distribution Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2004, by and between Larex and TRI-K Industries, Inc. ("TRI-K"), a New Jersey corporation, as amended by that First Amendment to Exclusive Distribution Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2004, by and between Larex and TRI-K; and
- (f) That certain Exclusive Distribution Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2004, by and between Larex and DKSH International Ltd., of Wiesenstrasse 8, CH-8008 Zürich.

The Collateral shall include (i) all substitutions and replacements for and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing property now or hereafter acquired, (ii) all books, records, manuals, programs, software, systems and storage media relating to any of the foregoing property now or hereafter acquired, and (iii) all easements and rights of access to the Facility reasonably required by the Secured Party.

Schedule II to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

List of Equipment

Capital Equipment Collateral Listing for Minne	sota Laborers Pension Fund Debenture	
Description	Vendor	
Lab Equipment-#15020		
Electric Balance	Baxter	12/14/1989
SHODEX for HPLC	W aters	10/30/1990
Miscellaneous lab equipment	NW Equip.Lease #101	10/30/1990
Olympus BHTU Microscope	Rocky Mtn.	12/19/1990
Backup System	APS Tech.	12/30/1990
Miscellaneous lab equipment	NW Equip.Lease #106	12/30/1990
Hydraulic Lift	Herculift	1/30/1991
Miscellaneous lab equipment	NW Equip.Lease #108	2/27/1991
Miscellaneous lab equipment	NW Equip lease #112	4/20/1991
Fisher Isotemp Economy Lab Oven	Fisher	4/29/1991
Dock Shelving	A&K Equip	4/29/1991
Immersion Circulator	Fisher	6/29/1991
Incubator	Fisher	6/29/1991
LVTCP Viscometer	Brookfield	8/22/1991
Miscellaneous lab equipment	NW Equip. Lease #115	8/30/1991
SVT 2.5 Bioluminometer(Location:U of W ash-ART)	FireZyme	8/30/1991
110 V Turbidity Meter	Cole-Parm	12/30/1991
Digital Tensiometer K-10ST	Kruss	12/30/1991
Osmometer MDL A	Fisher Scientific	2/28/1992
Miscellaneous lab equipment	Lab. Access., Inc.	6/29/1992
Moisture Balance	Fisher Scientific	9/29/1993
Centerfuge	Advanced Synthesis Technologies	11/29/1993
Pump Drive	Cole-Parm	3/30/1994
Laminar Hood, Forma 4*	Analytical Instru.ments	9/30/1995
CO2 Incubator, Forma Model 3158	Analytical Instru.ments	9/30/1995
Eye W ash Station	Karkela Constr.	11/30/1995
Homogenizer	VW R Scientific	3/29/1996
Clamp	VW R Scientific	3/29/1996
Manufacturing Equipment-#15000 Transferred fm St.Pa	ul to Cohasset Oct '99	
Mixer	Lightnin	3/30/1991
W orkbench	St.Cloud Res	2/27/1991
Tubing For Manufacturing Equipment	APV Crepaco	4/29/1991
Centrifugal Pump	APV Crepaco	4/29/1991
30 Gallon Cone Bot Tank, T316L	Scherping	4/29/1991
Dispensette II 20-100ML	Fisher	6/29/1991
9" Prefilter and installation	Culligan	6/29/1991
Miscellaneous UF production equipment	NW Lease #115	8/30/1991
Mfg.Eq.from Fisher	Fisher Scientific	8/30/1991
Continental Refridge	DeLuca's Resturant Supply	8/30/1991
PUF-100 Process System	Milliport on NW #115	8/30/1991
Scale	Kennedy Scale	8/30/1991
Label pringing-BDC	BDC	8/30/1991
Barcode Systems	Barcode Systems	8/30/1991
Sales Tax on DeLuca's/Millipore	DeLuca/Mill	8/30/1991
Desktop computer	CIC/Copiey Sys.	8/30/1992
UP Cartridges	Milliport	5/30/1993

PATENT REEL: 019084 FRAME: 0423

September 17, 2004

Schedule II to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

Description	Vendor	Date Acg.
UP Cartridges	Milliport	5/30/1993
Scale & Balance	Cole-Parm	9/29/1993
Chain saw	Big Sky	10/30/1993
Manufacturing Equip—Cohasset#15010		
Chipper equipment	Emerald Steel & Precision Huskey	1996
Chip Bin	Carman	1996
Extraction equipment	Sunds Defibrator; Belding; Wolf & Assoc.; Toshiba; Total Tool; Swanson;	1996
Clarifier equipment	Pall Filtron; Process Solutions; Swanson; Enerquip Inc.; Combustion	1996
Evaporator equipment	APV Crepaco; Swanson; Van Bergen; Nalco Chemicals; Jordan Valve	1996
Drumming equipment	Kaman Ind.; Kennedy Scales; Simone Eng; Swanson	1996
Tool Crib	Keller Fence	1996
Air Compressor	Clayhill 2	1996
Style Air Dryer	Clayhiil 2	1996
Water Softener	Culligan	1996
Eye Wash Station	Grainger	1996
Hose Stations	Norman Equip.	1996
Forklift	Elec. Forklift	1996
Telephones	DCR Ent.	1996
Computer Equip.	CIC Systems	1996
Log Splitter	Bentz	1996
Furniture and Fixtures	Upper Midwest Properties	1996
Ventilation equipment	Shanon's Mechanical Contractor	01/30/93
Noramco equipment	Noramco	05/30/93
Milling machine	T.Jarsonson Construction	09/29/93
welding equipment	Rapids Welding Supply	12/30/93
Cohasset office furniture	MIP	12/30/93
Two wire universal integral system	Drexelbrook	12/30/93
evaporation membrane	Pall Filtron	12/30/94
Chipper Upgrade	various	4/29/1994
Screw Feed & Throat	Sunds	12/30/1994
Carbon bed	Northwestern Resources	6/29/1994
Resin tank	US Filter	6/29/1994
2100 gallon tank	L&M Supply	6/29/1994
2100 gallon tank	Harms Distributing	10/31/1994
Hub flange shaft socket	Lightnin	10/24/1994
Log Trailer	Mark Lofgren	11/30/1994
Filter system	Mueller Sales Corp	12/30/1994
Filter Stack	Pall Filtron	4/30/1995
New Deck, Log Trailer	RC Fabricators	7/31/1995
Hoist, Harrington 1.5 Ton w/access.	Rigging & Wear	5/30/1996
Barrel Labeler	System Warehouse	5/31/1996
Snow Plow	Tim Ryan	1/31/1997
Office Furniture -#15030		
File Cabinets	Workplace	E140/4000
Miscellaneous office furniture	NW Equip.Lease #106	5/10/1990
Tricon Lease-Phones	Tricon - transferred from InoMet	12/30/1990
Latteral File	B.Nickoloff	12/30/1990
File Cabinet(On CHP Expense Report)	Office Depot	2/27/1991
78" Wide Polyrib/Driftwood	Workplace	4/29/1991
8' Display and Enlargement	Total Disp.	6/29/1991
Lateral File-finance department	·	9/29/1991
Lateral Cire-imance department	BT Office Products	3/30/1993

MLPF Collateral List 2300.4.xls

Page 2 of 3

Schedule II to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

Description	Vendor	Date Acq.
Teknion cubes	Workplace Environments	5/30/1993
Teknion cubes	Workplace Environments	5/30/1993
Fax machine	Office Max	9/29/1993
VoiceMail system upgrates	Executone	4/29/1994
Office furniture –gray single office unit in R&D Office Partitions - Cohasset	Workplace Environments Office North	
TableTop Sign, Conven.Booth		3/31/1995
Signs, 2 Graphic Conven.Booth	Delfino Mktg.	4/30/1995
	Delfino Mktg.	4/30/1995
Workstation Pedestals, 4 free standing w/drawer Telphones, 5 Model 32 Display	Workplace Environments	6/30/1995
File, 2 drawer + worksurface (B.Nickoloff office)	Executone	11/30/1995
File, overhead metal	Workplace Environments	11/30/1995
Instalt office cubes	Workplace Environments Workplace Environments	11/30/1995
Install 9 new phones	Executone	1/30/1996
Install S&M cubes		7/30/1996
Phone Head sets	Workplace Environments	10/30/1996
FROME HEAU SAUS	Ideacom & Credit Card = Hello Direct	1/31/1997
Computers & Peripherals #15040&15050		
APC Smart 2200	CIC Systems, Inc; NW Equip Lease #120	7/30/1992
APC Smart 2200	CIC Systems, Inc; NW Equip Lease #120	7/30/1992
MS Office Suite	Computer City	7/30/1992
HP Printer in Cohasset	CIC Systems, Inc	3/30/1993
Exchange 5.0 upgrade	GE Capital	12/31/1993
Baystack router & setup for internet access	Call 1	1/31/1994
ADP software	ADP	6/30/1994
Automobiles-#15060		
1996 Dodge Ram pick-up	NW Equip	2/28/1992
Added for 3rd Amendment	Vendor	Date Acq.
4 OF Filters	Milpore	4/30/95
Logging Pup Trailer Total Valmet forwarder	Sawyer Timber-Inv #7-8-961 NV	7/30/ 9 2
	Valmet	12/30/93
Calcium Hydroxide Processing System	Various	10/31/95
6400 gallon tank with fittings Small Log Debarker System	Ravin Industries	12/31/94
Small Log Debarker	CAE + others	11/29/96
Small Log Debarker	RC Fabricators, Zamke Eng	10/30/96
Small Log Debarker	Various	7/30/97
Skid Steer Loader	Various	3/30/97
Ion Exchange System	New Holland	10/31/96
Dell PowerEdge 2300 Server	MN Power Generation	4/17/97
Hardware/Software Server Upgrade	Dell Rusin Microsco	10/31/95
Server Software Install	Busin.Microvar	6/30/95
Server Software Install	Busin.Microvar	9/30/95
Computers	Busin, Microvar	9/30/95
1996 Kenworth T800 Log Truck with Serco 1000 Loader	Pioneer Cap #2	1/30/97
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL ENGINEER WILL DELCO TOTAL EDECEM	Don Peterson	2/4/95

Schedule III to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

Serial No. / Patent No.	Invention / Title	Filing or Issue Date	Larex Position
U.S. Patent No. 5,116,969	ULTRAREFINED ARABINOGALACTAN PRODUCT	Issued 5/26/92.	Assignee - Larex
Reexamination Certificate No. B1 5,116,969	ULTRAREFINED ARABINOGALACTAN PRODUCT	Issued 04/01/97.	Assignee - Larex
U.S. Patent No. 5,756,098	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS IN THE ABSENCE OF SOLVENT	Issued 05/26/98.	Co-assignee – Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana Licensee - Larex
EP Patent No. 0 866 808 B1	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS	Granted 2/28/01	Co-assignee – Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana Licensee - Larex
Japan Application No. 09-522138	METHODS & APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS	Filed 12/09/96.	Co-assignee – Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana
European Patent (Great Britain) No. 0 866 808	METHODS & APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS	Granted 02/28/01	Co-assignee - Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana Licensee - Larex
German Patent No. DB 696 11 935 T2	METHODS & APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS	Granted 02/28/01	Co-assignee – Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana
France Application No. 96942155.1	METHODS & APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS	Granted 02/28/01	Co-applicant - Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana
Swedish Application No. 96942155.1	METHODS & APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS	Granted 02/28/01	Licensee - Larex Co-applicant - Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Licensee - Larex

Page 1 of 4

Schedule III to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

Finland Application No. 96942155.1	METHODS & APPARATUS FOR THE EXTRACTION OF PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM FIBROUS PLANTS	Granted 02/28/01	Co-applicant - Larex, Crown Iron Works, Univ. Montana Licensee - Larex
U.S. Patent No. 5,567,685	WATER-SOLUBLE POLYENE CONJUGATE	Issued 10/22/96	Licensee (Assignee - Yissum
Israel Patent No. 114796	WATER-SOLUBLE POLYENE CONJUGATE	Issued ' 05/18/00	R & D Co.) Licensee (Assignee – Yissum
			R & D Co.)
U.S. Patent No. 6,011,008	CONJUGATES OF BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCES	Issued 01/04/00	Licensee (Assignee – Yissum
			R & D Co.)
EP Patent Application No. 95 930 205.0	WATER-SOLUBLE POLYENE CONJUGATE	Filed 08/16/95 Granted 11/21/02	Licensee
Publication No. 0776329 (Germany, France, GB, Italy) German Patent No. 69529288.9		Published 1/2/03	(Applicant - Yissum R & D Co.) ABANDONED
PCT/US95/10522 Publication No. WO 96/05212	WATER-SOLUBLE POLYENE CONJUGATE	Published	Licensee
			(Applicant – Yissum R & D Co.) ABANDONED
Japan Patent Application No. 507622/96	WATER-SOLUBLE POLYENE CONJUGATE	Filed 08/16/95	Licensee
			(Applicant – Yissum R & D Co.)
US Application No. 08/780,677	CONJUGATES OF BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE	Filed 01/08/97	Licensee
	SUBSTANCES		(Assignee - Yissum R & D Co.)
U.S. Patent No. 5,614,501	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ANIMAL	Issued 03/25/97	Licensee - Larex
	HUS BANDRY AND FOR TREATING GASTRO- INTESTINAL DISORDERS		(Assignee – Univ. of Montana)

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 019084 FRAME: 0427

Schedule III to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

U.S. Patent No. 6,087,092	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FOR TREATING GASTRO- INTESTINAL DISORDERS	Issued 07/11/00	Licensee - Larex (Assignee – Univ. of Montana)
EP Application No. 95927341.8 Patent No. 0797451	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FOR TREATING GASTRO- INTESTINAL DISORDERS	Filed 07/21/95 Issued 09/29/04	Licensee - Larex (Applicant – Univ. of Montana)
U.S. Patent No. 5,882,520	USE OF ARABINOGALACTAN IN AQUEOUS TWO PHASE EXTRACTIONS	Issued 03/16/99	Licensee - Larex (Assignee - Univ. of Montana)
U.S. Patent No. 6,303,584	WATER SOLUBLE LIPIDATED ARABINOGALACTAN	Issued 10/16/01	Licensee - Larex (Assignee - Univ. of Montana)
U.S. Patent No. 6,258,796	WATER SOLUBLE LIPIDATED ARABINOGALACTAN	Issued 07/10/01	Licensee Larex (Assignee Univ. of Montana)
US Application Serial No. 09/845,915	WATER SOLUBLE LIPIDATED ARABINOGALACTAN	Filed 04/30/01	Licensee - Larex (Applicant – Univ. of Montana) ABANDONED
EP Patent Application No. 97947524.9	WATER SOLUBLE LIPIDATED ARABINOGALACTAN	Filed 11/20/97	Licensee - Larex (Applicant – Univ. of Montana) ABANDONED
Canadian Application No. 2,272,362	WATER SOLUBLE LIPIDATED ARABINOGALACTAN	Filed 11/20/97	Licensee - Larex (Applicant - Univ. of Montana) ABANDONED
Australian Patent No. 736535	WATER SOLUBLE LIPIDATED ARABINOGALACTAN	Issued 11/15/01	Licensee - Larex (Assignee - Univ. of Montana) ABANDONED

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 019084 FRAME: 0428

Schedule III to UCC-3 Amendment to Original UCC File No. 1914304

U.S. Patent No. 6,210,678	REDUCTION OF PATHOGENIC BACTERIA IN FOOD PRODUCTS	Issued 04/03/01	Licensee – Larex (Assignee – Univ. of Montana)
U.S. Patent No. 6,290,978	DERIVATIVES OF ARABINOGALACTAN AND COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING THE SAME	Issued 09/18/01	Assignee - Larex
US Application Serial No. 09/881,294	DERIVATIVES OF ARABINOGALACTAN AND COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed 06/13/01	Applicant - Larex ABANDONED
EP Application No. 99920008.2	DERIVATIVES OF ARABINOGALACTAN AND COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed 04/27/99	Applicant - Larex ABANDONED
Japan Application No. 2000- 545894	DERIVATIVES OF ARABINOGALACTAN AND COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed 04/27/99 Req. for exam req'd by 4-27-06	Applicant - Larex
Canadian Application No. 2,330,318	DERIVATIVES OF ARABINOGALACTAN AND COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed 04/27/99	Applicant - Larex ABANDONED
Australian Application No. 37601/99 Patent No. 2,330,318	DERIVATIVES OF ARABINOGALACTAN AND COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING THE SAME	Filed 04//27/99	Applicant - Larex Assignee - Larex
US Application Serial No. 09/804,133	HAIR CARE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING ARABINOGALACTAN AND METHODS OF USE	Filed 03/12/01	Applicant - Larex ABANDONED

Page 4 of 4

U	CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT							
A	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	Filin	ıg Nun	nber:	20061	196366		
B.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	Filin	g Dat	e:	05/17/	2006		
	DORSEY & WHITNEY	Filir	ıg Tim	e:	10:23	am		
	ATTN: LIBRARY #1500	Proc	cessing	g Office:	: State	of Minneso	ta	
	50 South Sixth Street			,		tary of Stat		
	MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	Fila	d By:			- OnlineFilin		
	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	- I The	u Dy.	1b. 7			MENT AMENDMEN	P i.e.
	1914304			— t	to be filed (fo		ecorded) in the	
2	X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is	terminated with respect	to secur	ity interes	st(s) of the Se	cured Party au	thorizing this Termina	tion Statement.
3.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above we continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	with respect to security i	interest(:	s) of the S	ecured Party	thorizing this	Continuation Statemen	t is
4.	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and a	ddress of assignee in ite	em 7c; aı	nd also giv	ve name of as	signor in Item	9	
5.			d Party o	of Record.	Check only	one of these t	wo boxes	
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in it CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	ems 6 and/or 7. DELETE name. Grant to be deleted in item					Complete item 7a or 7 items 7e-7g (if applie	
6.	CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			*				
7.	CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
7c.	MAILING ADDRESS CITY					STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d.	Tax ID # SSN or EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION 7f. JULY ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	RISDICTION OF ORG	ANIZA'	TION 7	g ORGANIZ	ZATIONAL II	0 #, if any	NONE
8.	AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box							
	Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated	collateral description,	or descri	ibe collate	ral a	issigned.		
9.	NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMES adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this a Termination authorized by a 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						ment authorized by a D g this Amendment.	Debtor which
	Minnesota Laborers Pension Fund c/o Zenith Administrators	· ·						
10	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA 438311/23				9.1 <u>0</u> 8 <u>.</u>			
E T T	ING OFFICE CODY - MATIONAL EDIANGUES OF ATTIMENT AND TO THE	ODN LLOGO				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
rii.	JNG OFFICE COPY NATIONAL FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FO	ORIVI UUU3)						

DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	32186	Fili	ng Da): 20051517435 te: 2005/02/10 ne: 5:00 PM	5
			-	Ainnesota	
U.S. Corporate Services				g Office: Secre	etary of Stat
380 Jackson St., Ste. 418		File	d by:	fisje01	
St. Paul, MN 55101		1		•	
L ,	43440A7	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	: ONLY
. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		THE ABOVE OF A	1b. This	FINANCING STATEMENT	AMENDMENT is
1914304 (filed on 2/4/1997)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RE	e filed (for record) (or recor AL ESTATE RECORDS.	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above in				·	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified about continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	ive with respect to s	ecurity interest(s) of the Secured F	arty author	orizing this Continuation Sta	atement is
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and	address of assignee	in item 7c; and also give neme of a	ssignor in	item 9	
AMENOMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects De	btor or Secure	d Party of record. Check only one	of these l	wa baxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in in CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also		DELETE name: Give record name		D name: Complete item 7a	or 7h and also
name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:) in item 7c.	to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.		n 7c; also complete items 7	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Larex, Inc.					
66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: [7a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME]					
1/a. ORGANIZATION S PAME					
75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		ı			}
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAXID#. SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	T HUDIODIOTIO	N OF ORGANIZATION			
ORGANIZATION '	71. JURISDICTIO	N OF ORGANIZATION	/g. UKG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	 -
DEBTOR					NONE
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe colleteral defeted or added, or give entire restated collaters.	al description or de	escribe collateral assigned.			
Dascine constensdereted trladded, tr give anima[*] restated constant	al description, or de	escribe collateralassigned.			
The shove referenced financing statement is horsely and		و ماه او موجود و او و او		and the first of	
The above-referenced financing statement is hereby ame as described on Schedules I, II and III attached hereto an	endeu to amer d made a nart	id and restated the collab	erai de	scription in its enti	refy to read
is described on selfedules 1, it and its attached hereto are	d made a part	nereor.			
·					
·					
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME	ENDMENT (name	of assignment if this is an Assignment	If Ihio is	on American dutherined h	na Dahta sahiah
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME	ENDMENT (name of	of assignor, if this is an Assignment)	. If this is OR author	an Amendment authorized t	by a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized 9s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ENDMENT (name of by a Debtor, check is	of assignor, if this is an Assignment) one and enter name of DEBT(. If this is OR author	an Amendment authorized t izing this Amendment.	y a Debtor which
Larex, Inc.	by a Debtor, check h	of assignor, if this is an Assignment) one and enter name of DEBT(OR author	izing this Amendment.	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized [9s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Larex, Inc.	ENDMENT (name by a Debtor, check if	of assignor, if this is an Assignment, ere and enter name of DEBT(. If this is DR author	izing this Amendment.	SUFFIX

FILING OFFICE COFT — NATIONAL OCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM DCC3) (REV. 07/29/98

Docket No.: 1686-0

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

1 00/12/04			13 OILI	arein	E OF PHENIO PROGRESS
Tab settings → → →	7 ▼	▼	▼	V	▼ ▼
To the Director of the	e United States Patent an	d Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the	attached original do	duments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Minnesota Laborers Pension Fund c/o Zenith Administrators			2. Name and add	dress of receiving t	WANCE SECTION
c/o Zemin Administra	1015		Name: Larex.	, Inc.	
			Internal Addre	ss:	
Additional names(s) of conve	eying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No			
3. Nature of conveyance	e :				****
☐ Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Address	S: 1101 Northwest	Third Street
☐ Security Agreemer	nt 🗆 Chang	ge of Name	0.100(7.100)		
☑ Other Terminatio	n of Security Interest				****
			City: Cohasset		State: MN ZIP: 55721
Execution Date: May 17, 2006			Additional name (a)	. 0. and durant ()	bado 🗆 V - 🗺 N
			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	hed? Yes No
4. Application number(s)	or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is bei	ing filed together with a	new application	, the execution date	of the application	is:
A. Patent Application	No.(s) Filing	Date	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
			5,116,969 5,116,969 REX	6,087,092 5,882,520	6,210,678 6,290,978
			5,756,098 5,614,501	6,303,584 6,258,796	
	Addition	nal numbers attac	l hed? ☐ Yes ∑	₫ No	
5. Name and address of concerning document		ondence	6. Total number o	of applications and	patents involved: 10
Name: Ronald J. Bar	on, Esq.		7 Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 400.00
Internal Address: Ho	ffmann & Baron, LLP				
Suite 200				debited to deposit	ufficiency should be
***			☑ Authorized	to be charged to d	leposit account
Street Address: 6900	eet Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike			nt number:	97 T
			08-2461		<u> </u>
City: Syosset	State: NY	ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)
		DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		3
9. Statement and signatu					
of the original docume	wledge and belief, the font.	pregoing informa	ition is true and con	rect and any attacl	ned copy is a true copy
Ronald J		V Con-d	165	Mai	rch 22, 20078
Name of Perso		- Jones	Signature	MIAI	Date
	Total number of pages ir	/ ncluding cover sh	_	d document:	Date
			required cover sheet informat		

RECORDED: 03/27/2007